accounting estimates and requirements.

The company has demonstrated retrospective impacts of amendments, which are made through using equity method,
defined in TAS 27 “Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements”:

Milli Re Annual Report 2019 109

Activities
and Major
Developments
Related to
Activities

Financial Status

Risks and
Assessment of
the Governing
Body

Unconsolidated
Financial
Statements
Together with
Independent
Auditors’ Report
Thereon

Consolidated
Financial
Statements
Together with
Independent
Auditors’ Report
Thereon

General
Information

Financial Rights
Provided to the
Members of the
Governing Body and
Senior Executives

Research &
Development
Activities

Millî Reasürans Türk Anonim Şirketi

NOTES TO THE UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019

(Convenience Translation of Financial Statements and Related Disclosures and Footnotes Originally Issued in Turkish, See Note 2.1.1)
(Currency: Turkish Lira (TL))

Restatement of the detailed balance sheet as of January 1, 2018:

Detailed Balance Sheet
Previously

Reported Restated Effect
  January 1, 2018 January 1, 2018

B- Financial Assets and Investments with Risks on Policy
Holders 485.566.843 451.080.848 (34.485.995)
1- Financial Assets Available for Sale 492.521.383 458.035.388 (34.485.995)
I- Total Current Assets 2.012.824.832 1.978.338.837 (34.485.995)
D- Financial Assets 883.667.032 663.651.785 (220.015.247)
2- Affiliates - 116.391.717 116.391.717
4- Subsidiaries 883.667.032 547.260.068 (336.406.964)
II- Total Non-current Assets 1.421.180.876 1.201.165.629 (220.015.247)
Total Assets 3.434.005.708 3.179.504.466 (254.501.242)
B- Capital Reserves 112.341.037 129.183.342 16.842.305
5- Other Capital Reserves 117.058.884 133.901.189 16.842.305
C- Profit Reserves 714.872.855 376.873.982 (337.998.873)
1- Legal Reserves 64.131.019 104.684.305 40.553.286
2- Statutory Reserves - 14.966.866 14.966.866
3- Extraordinary Reserves 86.192.951 179.927.411 93.734.460
5- Revaluation of Financial Assets 565.916.100 52.911.798 (513.004.302)
6- Other Profit Reserves (1.367.215) 24.383.602 25.750.817
D- Previous Years’ Profits 250.643.385 217.988.199 (32.655.186)
1- Previous Years’ Losses 250.643.385 217.988.199 (32.655.186)
F- Net Profit of the Period 103.711.833 203.022.345 99.310.512
1- Net Profit of the Period 103.711.833 203.022.345 99.310.512
Total Shareholders’ Equity 1.841.569.110 1.587.067.868 (254.501.242)
Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity 3.434.005.708 3.179.504.466 (254.501.242)

2.2 Consolidation

Circular Related to the Preparation of the Consolidated Financial Statements of Insurance, Reinsurance and Individual
Pension Companies” issued by Republic of Turkey Ministry of Treasury and Finance in the Official Gazette dated
December 31, 2008 and numbered 27097 (“the Circular for Consolidation”) requires that insurance, reinsurance and
individual pension companies issue consolidated financial statements starting from March 31, 2009.

In this framework, separate consolidated financial statements are issued through consolidating financial statements
of Anadolu Hayat Emeklilik Anonim Şirketi (Anadolu Hayat), which is an affiliate, and Miltaş A.Ş, which is a subsidiary,

[…]

28, 2013 and numbered 24179134. As at December 31, 2019, the Company recognised the amount that arose due to
change in calculation method for IBNR on General Damages branch.

Significant changes in accounting policies and significant accounting mistatements are applied retrospectively and prior
period financial statements are restated. If the changes in accounting estimates are for only one period, they are applied
prospectively both in the current period when the change is made and in the future period if the change is made.

Critical accounting judgements used in applying the Company’s accounting policies are explained in 3 - Significant
accounting estimates and requirements.

Miltaş Turizm İnşaat Ticaret A.Ş., which is the subsidiary of the Company, is subject to the exceptions predicted in the
Consolidation Communiqué; As the total assets of the subsidiary are less than one percent of the Company’s total
assets, they are excluded from the scope of full consolidation and the retrospective effects of the amendments using the
equity method defined in the relevant TFRS are shown below:

Restatement of detailed the balance sheet as of January 1, 2018:

Detailed Balance Sheet
Previously

Reported Restated Effect
  January 1, 2018 January 1, 2018
II- Non-Current Assets 927.983.192 930.087.227 2.104.035
D- Financial Assets 197.258.522 199.362.557 2.104.035
4- Subsidiaries 1.092.707 3.196.742 2.104.035
V- Equity 2.064.649.465 2.066.753.500 2.104.035
C- Profit Reserves 303.156.167 305.814.004 2.657.837
1- Legal Reserves 104.543.229 104.684.320 141.091
6- Other Profit Reserves 21.866.864 24.383.610 2.516.746
D- Previous Years’ Profits 295.707.526 295.004.364 (703.162)
1- Previous Years’ Profits 295.707.526 295.004.364 (703.162)
F- Net Profit of the Period 189.520.109 189.669.469 149.360
1- Net Profit of the Period 189.520.109 189.669.469 149.360

196 Milli Re Annual Report 2019

Millî Reasürans Türk Anonim Şirketi

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019
(Currency: Turkish Lira (TL))
(Convenience Translation of Financial Statements and Related Disclosures and Footnotes Originally Issued in Turkish, See Note 2.1.1)

2.2 Consolidation

“Circular Related to the Preparation of the Consolidated Financial Statements of Insurance, Reinsurance and Individual
Pension Companies” issued by the Republic of Turkey Ministry of Treasury and Finance in the Official Gazette dated
31 December 2008 and numbered 27097 (“the Circular for Consolidation”) requires that insurance, reinsurance and